FOR	A PTO-1594
(Rev	6/93)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RE RE	50148EET	
TRADEMARKS ONLY Attorney Docket No. 030910-004		
	. Please record the attached original documents or copy the cof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) PE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Profera, Inc.	Name: Preferred Meal Systems, Inc.	
\	Address: 3315 Algonquin Road	
Individual(s) Association Association	Rolling Meadows, Illinois 60008	
Other:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No.	[] Individual(s) [] Association	
3 Nature of conveyance:	[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	
[x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	[x] Corporation [] Other:	
Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [x] No	
Execution Date: *December 24, 1998	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [Yes x No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,877,824 · CHEF CARLO	
Additional numbers att	ached? [Yes [x] No	
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim, Esq.		
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Post Office Box 1404	[X] Enclosed	
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, f necessary	
	8. Deposit account number:	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accound)	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
Bassam N. Ibrahim	The correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origina: documen.	
Name of Person Signing	Signati re Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheel, attachments, and document *	

00000211 1877824 01/21/1999 SBURNS

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK (Rev. BD3M 120). **REEL: 1842 FRAME: 0507**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Profera, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Pennsylvania,

located and doing business at 1136 Moosic Street, Scanton, Pennsylvania 18505 (hereinafter

"Assignor") is the owner of U.S. Trade nark Registration No. 1,877,824, which issued on

February 7, 1995 in the United States;

WHEREAS, Preferred Meal Systems, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of

Delaware, located and doing business at 3315 Algonquin Road, Rolling Meadows, Illinois

60008, (hereinafter "Assignce"): and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning and Assignee desires to acquire the entire

right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,877,824, for the mark

CHEF CARLO.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to

Assignee, its entire right, title. interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,877,824

for the mark CHEF CARLO, including the right to sue and recover damages for any past

infringements of said trademark, and the goodwill of the business connected with the

trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal

representatives.

The individual whose signature appears below warrants that he has been duly authorized

by his corporate governing body to execute this Assignment on behalf of Assignor.

1 44440.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1842 FRAME: 0508 This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

Profera Inc.

By: Theries 7- 13b. l.

Name: Thomas F. Brish

Title: Fruit, L, C FC

Date: 12/24/98

SUBSCRIBED TO AND SWORN before

RECORDED: 01/20/1999

me this 14 day of DE Ember 1998

Notary Public

Elizabeth E. Butchkares, his 1971 City of Scranton, Leckaws in a 1979 My Commission Express July 1991

2

104440.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1842 FRAME: 0509